
# Name Acquired Ht. Wt. Shoots Birthdate Birthplace 2024-25 Team League GP G A PTS PIM

18 Rodrigo Abols Free Agent 2024 6’4” 206 L 1/5/1996 Riga, Latvia PHILADELPHIA
Lehigh Valley

NHL
AHL

22
47

2
15

3
17

5
32

4
12

52 Denver Barkey 2023 - 3rd Round (95) 5’10” 174 L 4/27/2005 Newmarket, Ontario London OHL 50 25 57 82 22

68 Sawyer Boulton Free Agent 2024 6’0” 215 R 7/12/2004 East Amherst, New York Lehigh Valley 
Reading

AHL
ECHL

18
13

1
1

0
0

1
1

51
51

10 Bobby Brink 2019 - 2nd Round (34) 5’8” 179 R 7/8/2001  Minnetonka, Minnesota PHILADELPHIA NHL 79 12 29 41 22

20 Alex Bump 2022 - 5th Round (133) 6’2” 202 L 11/20/2003 Prior Lake, Minnesota Lehigh Valley 
Western Michigan Univ.

AHL
NCHC

2
42

1
23

2
24

3
47

0
14

27 Noah Cates 2017 - 5th Round (137) 6’2” 201 L 2/5/1999  Stillwater, Minnesota PHILADELPHIA NHL 78 16 21 37 14

14 Sean Couturier 2011 - 1st Round (8) 6’4” 210 L 12/7/1992 Phoenix, Arizona PHILADELPHIA NHL 79 15 30 45 41

44 Nicolas Deslauriers Free Agent 2022 6’1” 218 L 2/22/1991 LaSalle, Quebec PHILADELPHIA NHL 31 2 1 3 15

23 Karsen Dorwart Free Agent 2025 6’1” 195 L 9/17/2002 Sherwood, Oregon PHILADELPHIA
Michigan State Univ.

NHL
Big10

5
35

0
13

0
18

0
31

2
12

22 Christian Dvorak Free Agent 2025 6’1” 190 L  2/2/1996 Palos Heights, Illinois Montreal NHL 82 12 21 33 16

43 Oscar Eklind Free Agent 2024 6’4” 220 L 7/14/1998 Trelleborg Sweden Lehigh Valley AHL 64 5 17 22 28

71 Tyson Foerster 2020 - 1st Round (23) 6’2” 215 R  1/18/2002 Alliston, Ontario PHILADELPHIA NHL 81 25 18 43 49

86 Matthew Gard 2025 - 2nd Round (57) 6’5” 196 L 4/7/2007 Winnipeg, Manitoba Red Deer WHL 66 19 17 36 81

78 Jacob Gaucher Free Agent 2024 6’4” 222 R 3/9/2001 Longueuil, Quebec PHILADELPHIA
Lehigh Valley

NHL
AHL

4
70

0
20

0
18

0
38

0
47

92 Alexis Gendron 2022- 7th Round (220) 5’11” 187 L 12/30/2003 Coteau-du-Lac, Quebec Lehigh Valley AHL 63 20 8 28 48

29 Nikita Grebenkin Trade with TOR 2025 6’2” 210 L 5/2/2003 Serov, Russia Toronto Marlies 
Toronto 

Lehigh Valley

AHL
NHL
AHL

39
7
11

9
0
3

12
0
4

21
0
7

34
2
9

19 Garnet Hathaway Free Agent 2023 6’2” 212 R  11/23/1991  Naples, Florida PHILADELPHIA NHL 67 10 11 21 58

12 Devin Kaplan 2022 - 3rd Round (69) 6’3” 210 R 1/10/2004 Bridgewater, New Jersey PHILADELPHIA
Boston University

NHL
H-East

1
38

0
10

0
8

0
18

0
65

11 Travis Konecny 2015 - 1st Round (24) 5’10” 192 R 3/11/1997 London, Ontario PHILADELPHIA NHL 82 24 52 76 53

17 Jett Luchanko 2024 - 1st Round (13) 6’0” 190 R 8/21/2006 London, Ontario Guelph
Lehigh Valley 

PHILADELPHIA

OHL
AHL
NHL

46
9
4

21
0
0

35
3
0

56
3
0

46
8
2

50 Cooper Marody AHL Contract 6’0” 195 R 12/20/1996 Brighton, Michigan Lehigh Valley AHL 6 1 0 1 2

39 Matvei Michkov 2023 - 1st Round (7) 5’10” 191 L 12/9/2004 Perm, Russia PHILADELPHIA NHL 80 26 37 63 46

73 Jack Nesbitt 2025 - 1st Round (12) 6’5” 200 L 1/12/2007 Sarnia, Ontario Windsor OHL 65 25 39 64 74

25 Lane Pederson Free Agent 2025 6’0” 190 R 8/4/1997 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan Bakersfield AHL 18 5 7 12 20

62 Nathan Quinn 2025- 6th Round (164) 5’11” 177 R 8/29/2007 Napierville, Quebec Quebec QMJHL 54 17 29 46 25

90 Anthony Richard Free Agent 2024 5’10” 185 L 12/20/1996 Trois-Rivières, Quebec PHILADELPHIA
Lehigh Valley

NHL
AHL

15
42

2
17

4
19

6
36

0
31

63 Massimo Rizzo Trade with CAR 2023 5’11” 185 L 6/13/2001 Burnaby, British Columbia Lehigh Valley AHL 46 6 12 18 10

85 Tucker Robertson Trade with SEA 2025 5’11” 194 R 6/22/2003 Toronto, Ontario Coachella Valley AHL 38 4 5 9 13

74 Owen Tippett Trade with FLA 2022 6’1” 210 R 2/16/1999 Peterborough, Ontario PHILADELPHIA NHL 77 20 23 43 16

56 Samu Tuomaala 2021 - 2nd Round (46) 5’11” 196 R 1/8/2003 Oulu, FInland Lehigh Valley AHL 46 11 21 32 30

87 Garrett Wilson AHL Contract 6’3” 218 L 3/16/1991 Barrie, Ontario Lehigh Valley AHL 63 14 14 28 134

49 Zayde Wisdom AHL Contract 5’10” 201 R 7/7/2002 Toronto, Ontario Lehigh Valley AHL 68 13 19 32 44

46 Trevor Zegras Trade with ANA 2025 6’0” 185 L 3/20/2001 Bedford, New York Anaheim NHL 57 12 20 32 23
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GOALTENDERS (7)

# Name Acquired Ht. Wt. Shoots Birthdate Birthplace 2024-25 Team League GP G A PTS PIM

36 Emil Andrae 2020 - 2nd Round (54) 5’9” 189 L 2/23/2002 Vastervik, Sweden PHILADELPHIA
Lehigh Valley

NHL
AHL

42
25

1
3

6
13

7
16

16
21

59 Oliver Bonk 2023 - 1st Round (22) 6’2” 205 R 1/9/2005 Ottawa, Ontario London OHL 52 11 29 40 36

9 Jamie Drysdale Trade with ANA 2024 5’11” 190 R 4/8/2002 Toronto, Ontario PHILADELPHIA NHL 70 7 13 20 22

48 Dennis Gilbert Free Agent 2025 6’2” 216 L 10/30/1996 Buffalo, New York Buffalo
Ottawa

NHL
NHL

25
4

0
0

5
1

5
1

50
0

42 Spencer Gill 2024 - 2nd Round (59) 6’4” 213 R 8/17/2006 Riverview, New Brunswick Rimouski QMJHL 51 6 29 35 56

13 Adam Ginning 2018 - 2nd Round (50) 6’4” 210 L 1/13/2000 Linkoping, Sweden PHILADELPHIA
Lehigh Valley

NHL
AHL

1
69

0
2

0
15

0
17

0
71

3 Helge Grans Trade with LAK 2023 6’4” 205 R 5/10/2002 Ljungby, Sweden PHILADELPHIA
Lehigh Valley

NHL
AHL

6
66

0
8

1
15

1
23

2
42

47 Noah Juulsen Free Agent 2025 6’2” 201 R 4/2/1997 Surrey, British Columbia Vancouver NHL 35 0 0 0 21

41 Hunter McDonald 2022 - 6th Round (165) 6’4” 238 L 5/11/2002 Fairport, New York Lehigh Valley AHL 71 4 14 18 99

53 Austin Moline 2024 - 7th Round (205) 6’5” 208 R 11/21/2005 Las Vegas, Nevada Madison USHL 59 1 20 21 45

60 Andre Mondoux Amateur Tryout 6’4” 203 L 3/16/2007 North Bay, Ontario Pickering 
Kingston 

OJHL
OHL

49
8

6
0

7
1

13
1

35
0

96 Ty Murchison 2021 - 5th Round (158) 6’2” 207 L 2/2/2003 Corona, California Arizona State University
Lehigh Valley

NCAA
AHL

37
4

0
1

4
1

4
2

48
6

75 Ethan Samson 2021-6th Round (174) 6’3” 205 R 8/23/2003 Delta, British Columbia Lehigh Valley AHL 69 12 12 24 40

6 Travis Sanheim 2014 - 1st Round (17) 6’4” 222 L  3/29/1996  Elkhorn, Manitoba PHILADELPHIA NHL 82 8 22 30 40

24 Nick Seeler Free Agent 2021 6’3” 207 L  6/3/1993 Eden Prairie, Minnesota PHILADELPHIA NHL 77 3 17 20 36

67 Luke Vlooswyk 2025-5th Round (157) 6’5” 207 R 1/9/2007 Calgary, Alberta Red Deer WHL 68 3 14 17 45

8 Cam York 2019 - 1st Round (14) 6’0” 194 L  1/5/2001 Anaheim, California PHILADELPHIA NHL 66 4 13 17 26

5 Egor Zamula Undrafted 6’3” 200 L 3/30/2000 Chelyabinsk, Russia PHILADELPHIA NHL 63 3 12 15 44

# Name Acquired Ht. Wt. Catches Birthdate Birthplace 2024-25 Team GP MIN RECORD GAA SV% SO
64 Carson Bjarnason 2023 - 2nd Round ( 51) 6’4” 212 L 6/30/2005 Carberry, Manitoba Brandon 40 2335 22-15-3 2.93 .913 1

33 Samuel Ersson 2018 - 5th Round (143) 6’3” 194 L  10/20/1999  Falun, Sweden PHILADELPHIA 47 2602 22-17-5 3.14 .883 2

34 Joey Costanzo Amateur Tryout 6’1” 174 L  7/26/2005 Toronto, Ontario Windsor 51 2854 35-10-4 2.94 .892 4

35 Aleksei Kolosov 2021 - 3rd Round (78) 6’1” 185 L 1/4/2002 Minsk, Belarus PHILADELPHIA
Lehigh Valley

17
12

902
713

5-9-1
5-6-1

3.59
3.11

.867
.884

0
0

30 Yaniv Perets AHL Contract 6’1” 181 L 3/4/2000 Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Que-
bec

Carolina
Chicago

Bloomington

1
4
27

8
244
1530

0-0-0
1-2-1

12-12-1

7.32
3.93
2.59

.857
.846
.921

0
0
3

32 Keith Petruzzelli AHL Contract 6’5” 185 L 2/9/1999 Wilbraham, Massachusetts Reading 
Lehigh Valley

34
6

1982
337

14-16-4
3-3-0

3.12
3.21

0.901
.887

0
0

80 Dan Vladar Free Agent 2025 6’5” 209 L 8/20/1997 Prague, Czech Republic Calgary 30 1781 12-11-6 2.80 .898 2
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